
SIGN IN SHEET 
DESIGN BUILD 

Virtual Pre-Proposal Meeting 

DESCRIPTION: Design Build Low Bid SR 35 (US 17) From Hibiscus St to N of Palmetto St 

CONTRACT NO.: E1T47      F.P.I.D. NO.: 446244-1-52-01 County(s): Desoto DATE: 5/20/2020

NAME OFFICE/FIRM 
INTERNET 
ADDRESS 

Jhoanna Garces de Beltre Procurement Jhoanna.GarcesdeBeltre@dot.state.fl.us 

Jamie Reyes Procurement Jamie.Reyes@dot.state.fl.us 

Kellie Spurgeon  FDOT/ PM & TRC Kellie.Spurgeon@dot.state.fl.us 

Steven Davis  FDOT/TRC Steven.Davis@dot.state.fl.us 

Susan Hindman FDOT/TRC Susan.Hindman@dot.state.fl.us 

Dennis Carroll FDOT/Utilities Dennis.Carroll@dot.state.fl.us 

Wayne Shelton  FDOT/Utilities  Wayne.Shelton@dot.state.fl.us 

Brian Blair FDOT / Construction Brian.Blair@dot.state.fl.us 

A.J. Berndt City of Arcadia aberndt@arcadia-fl.gov 

Ken Lutz Century Link ken.lutz@centurylink.com 

Lynn Dundas Comcast Cable Lynn_Dundas@Comcast.com 



Doug Burkhart Consultant HNTB Corporation doug.burkhart@dot.state.fl.us 

Caitlin Tanner FDOT/Procurement Caitlin.tanner@dot.state.fl.us 

Johnny Limbaugh Wright Construction Group johnny.limbaugh@wcgfl.com 

Juan Cruz Florida Power & Light Juan.Cruz@fpl.com 

Steve Ayers Ajax Paving sayers@ajaxpaving.com 

Rob Rebert Traffic Control Devices R.Rebert@tcd-usa.com 

Eusebio Landa Cemex Eusebioa.Landa@cemex.com 

Joe Di Stefano Tierra, Inc. jdistefano@tierraeng.com 

Angela Garland Pennoni Associates Called-in / AGarland@Pennoni.com 

Lou Buena Ventura Highway Safety Devices loub@highwaysafetydevices.com 

Michael DelaGarza MSP Services michael@msbservicesllc.com 

Erik Spillmann BCC Engineering Called-in / Espillmann@bcceng.com 

Matt Crosby Core Engineering mcrosby@ourcoregroup.com 

Anthony Castellone Pennoni Associates Called-in / Acastellone@Pennoni.com 

Robbie Powell Wright Construction robbie.powell@wcgfl.com 

Mike Wilson Scalar Consulting Group, Inc. mwilson@scalarinc.net 



Rudy Gotmare Scalar Consulting Group, Inc. Called-in / Agotmare@scalarinc.net 

Xavier Arroyo Core Engineering xarroyo@ourcoregroup.com 


